
2025 New South Wales
Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 22: MMAS4 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 25 Charles DALE (Dulwich Hill BC) 4:00.606
Half Lap 14.659 14.659 (1)

Lap 1 23.435 23.435 (1)
Lap 2 17.831 41.267 (1)
Lap 3 18.697 59.964 (1)
Lap 4 19.174 1:19.139 (1)
Lap 5 19.524 1:38.663 (1)
Lap 6 19.934 1:58.598 (1)
Lap 7 20.641 2:19.239 (1)
Lap 8 20.595 2:39.835 (1)
Lap 9 20.457 3:00.292 (1)

Lap 10 20.629 3:20.922 (1)
Lap 11 20.220 3:41.142 (1)
Lap 12 19.463 4:00.606 (1)

2. 27 Martin SKERIK (Dulwich Hill BC) 4:09.550 +8.944
Half Lap 14.767 14.767 (2)

Lap 1 24.596 24.596 (2)
Lap 2 19.318 43.915 (2)
Lap 3 19.250 1:03.165 (2)
Lap 4 19.456 1:22.621 (2)
Lap 5 19.682 1:42.304 (2)
Lap 6 20.257 2:02.561 (2)
Lap 7 20.606 2:23.167 (2)
Lap 8 20.850 2:44.018 (2)
Lap 9 20.772 3:04.790 (2)

Lap 10 20.799 3:25.589 (2)
Lap 11 21.239 3:46.828 (2)
Lap 12 22.721 4:09.550 (2)


